
FOI 8333 Request, Management of patients with ASCVD and Lipoprotein(a) testing. 

Response from Cardiology 

Please find below a freedom of information request relating to management of patients with ASCVD and 
Lipoprotein(a) testing. 

Question 1: Does Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust have any 
guidelines/policies for the treatment and management of 
patients who have peripheral arterial disease (PAD)  or have 
experienced a myocardial infarction ( MI) or stroke?   

Yes – the cardiac suite policy 
is currently under revision 

If Yes, please provide a copy. 

  
Question 2: Does Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust have any 
guidelines or policies for testing Lipoprotein (a) (LP(a)) level in 
patients who have experienced peripheral arterial disease 
(PAD)  or have experienced a myocardial infarction ( MI) or 
stroke? 

No 

If Yes, please provide a copy. 

  

Question 3: Does Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust have any 
guidelines or policies for testing Lipoprotein (a) (LP(a)) level in 
patients who require cardiac rehabilitation? 

No 

If Yes, please provide a copy. 
  

 

Response from Vascular 

Please find below a freedom of information request relating to management of patients with ASCVD and 
Lipoprotein(a) testing. 

Question 1: Does Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust have any 
guidelines/policies for the treatment and management of 
patients who have peripheral arterial disease (PAD)  or have 
experienced a myocardial infarction ( MI) or stroke?   

Yes – but currently 
undergoing revision  

If Yes, please provide a copy. 
Not able to attach at present 

  
Question 2: Does Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust have any 
guidelines or policies for testing Lipoprotein (a) (LP(a)) level in 
patients who have experienced peripheral arterial disease 
(PAD)  or have experienced a myocardial infarction ( MI) or 
stroke? 

No 

If Yes, please provide a copy. 

  

Question 3: Does Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust have any 
guidelines or policies for testing Lipoprotein (a) (LP(a)) level in 
patients who require cardiac rehabilitation? 

Not relevant for Vascular 

If Yes, please provide a copy. 
  

 


